Agenda - Public Accounts and Public Administration

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Video Conference via Zoom Fay Bowen

Meeting date: 12 July 2021 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 14.00 0300 200 6565

SeneddPAPA@senedd.wales

In accordance with Standing Order 34.19, the Chair has determined that the
public are excluded from the Committee's meeting in order to protect public

health. This meeting will be broadcast live on www.senedd.tv

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions - Public Accounts and

Public Administration Committee
(14.00 - 14.05)

2 Establishment and remits of committees
(14.05 - 14.20) (Pages 1 - 2)

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the meeting for the following business:
(14.20)

4 Forward work programme - Public Accounts and Public

Administration Committee
(14.20 - 15.30) (Pages 3 -119)

’?"// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


http://www.senedd.tv/

Welsh Parliament
Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee

PAPAC Committee Remit

PAPAC(6)-01-21 Paper 1

July 2021

1. The paper sets out the remit and responsibilities of the Public Accounts and Public
Administration (PAPAC) Committee.
Recommendation

2. The Committee is invited to note its remit.

Background

16.1 requires the Senedd to establish committees with power within their remit to:

"(i) examine the expenditure, administration and policy of the government and
associated public bodies;

(i) examine legislation,
(iii) undertake other functions specified in Standing Orders, and
(iv) consider any matter affecting Wales."

4. In doing this, the Business Committee has to ensure that every area of responsibility of the
Welsh Government and associated public bodies, and all matters relating to the legislative
competence of the Senedd and functions of the Welsh Ministers and of the Counsel
General, are subject to committee scrutiny.

Committee remit

5. The remit of this Committee, as agreed by the Senedd on 23 June 2
[...]
le when timetabling committee business.

Virtual meetings

Recommendation 14. \We recommend that, within the parameters set for
committee business by the Senedd Commission and the Business Committee in
the Sixth Senedd, it should be a matter for individual committees to decide their
mode of operation on a meeting by meeting basis i.e. whether in person, hybrid,
and/or remote meetings will best enable them to achieve their objectives.

Chairs’ Forum

Recommendation 15. We recommend that the Llywydd establishes a Chairs’
Forum in the Sixth Senedd and that the Sixth Senedd’s Business Committee
timetables a regular slot for it to meet.

Pack Page1 E;;$L12



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 113



	Agenda
	2 Establishment and remits of committees
	4 Forward work programme – Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee
	PAPAC(6)-01-21 P3 - Work Programme
	PAPAC(6)-01-21 P4 - Public Accounts Committee Fifth Senedd Legacy Report
	Public Accounts Committee: Fifth Senedd Legacy Report
	Contents
	Foreword
	Recommendations
	1. Operation of the Public Accounts Committee
	Remit
	How we have undertaken our work during the Fifth Senedd
	A hybrid approach: work led by both Audit Wales and the Committee
	Private Sessions
	Remote Working

	Contributing to the work programme of the Auditor General for Wales
	Welsh Government responses
	How the Welsh Government responds to Auditor General for Wales reports
	Responses to Committee recommendations


	2. Engaging with the people of Wales and Beyond
	Site Visits
	Stakeholder Events
	Engagement with Young People
	Digital Engagement
	Your Wales
	Dialogue
	Social media platforms

	Key Note Speeches
	Sharing our work across Wales and beyond
	Working with other UK Parliaments
	International Engagement

	Looking to the Sixth Senedd

	3. Making an Impact
	The Welsh Government’s Relationship with Pinewood
	Regulatory oversight of Housing Associations
	Care Experienced Children and Young

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Video Conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Monday, 12 July 2021 

Meeting time: 14.00 - 15.20

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12393 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Mark Isherwood MS (Chair) 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Cefin Campbell MS 

Mike Hedges MS 

Rhianon Passmore MS 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 

Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Tom Lewis-White (Second Clerk) 

Claire Griffiths (Deputy Clerk) 

Adrian Crompton (Auditor General for Wales) 

Matthew Mortlock 

Martin Jennings (Researcher) 

Joanne McCarthy (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions – Public Accounts and 

Public Administration Committee  

1.1 The Chair welcomed the Members to the Committee. 

1.2 There were no apologies. 

2 Establishment and remits of committees  

2.1 The Members noted the Committee remit paper. 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

3.1 The motion was agreed. 

4 Forward work programme – Public Accounts and Public Administration 

Committee  

4.1 Members noted the Committee procedures and discussed a number of ways of 

working. 

4.2 Members had a lengthy discussion on the broad areas of potential work suggested 

for the autumn term and agreed the schedule to enable the Clerks to make the 

appropriate arrangements. 


